

**PEACE RIVER MANASOTA REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY AUTHORITY
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
for
INVESTMENT BANKING SERVICES**

MEMORANDUM - ADDENDUM NO. 1

February 5, 2020

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS

1. Question: The RFP requests 1 electronic PDF copy of the proposal, however it doesn't specify whether it should be provided on a flash drive, CD or emailed to Patrick J. Lehman.

Response: The electronic file may be placed on either a USB or CD. No documents should be emailed directly to Mr. Lehman.

2. Question (from multiple parties summarized here): Section 9 of the draft Agreement for Investment Banking Services describes indemnification provisions. Would the Authority consider striking such section in its entirety? Would the Authority agree to the allocation of responsibility between parties?

Response: No revisions to the Agreement for Investment Banking Services will be made at this time.

3. Question: Please confirm that the RFP was sent to at least 3 firms that provide Investment Banking Services.

Response: I cannot confirm the package was sent to at least 3 firms that provide Investment Banking Services as the Authority does not send our RFP/SOQ/RFQ packages to individual firms. All procurement efforts of this nature are publicly noticed and available on the Authority's website.

4. Question: Do deal lists (proposal requirements #6-7) count against the 30 page limit for the proposal responses?

Response: Per page 7 of the RFP Information Package, "The proposal shall be limited to no more than thirty (30) one-sided pages for all requested information described herein with the following exceptions: required forms (listed in Item No. 19) above; front and back proposal covers; and section dividers are excluded from the total 30-page count," therefore the requirements listed in items 6&7 of the proposal requirements must be included in the 30 page count.